SCR200
temperature range -50 ÷ 400°C (depending on the cable used)
stainless steel sheath
minimum sheath length: 15 mm
any maximum sheath length
thermowell spring protection against excessive cable bending
Application areas:
- fine chemical industry,

3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
Ordering example:
SCR200-1-Pt100-6-50-WS-1500-B-2
Single RTD temperature sensor 1xPt100, B tolerance class, 2-wire, thermowell diameter
6 mm and length 50 mm, double fibreglass insulation, cable length 1500 mm.
connection cable length (AL):
1500 : 1,5 linear meter
other, please specify [mm]
insulation types of connection cable:
PVC : PVC / PVC (105°C max.)
TT : teflon / teflon (260°C max.)
SS : silicon / silicon (250°C max.)
WS : double fibreglass / stainless steel (400°C max.)
.2
1 x Pt 100
2 x Pt 100
ORDERING
2-wire
2-wire
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
RESISTOR TOLERANCE ACC. TO PN-EN 60751
3-wire
3-wire
4-wire
4-wire
Resistance temperature sensors
B
Class
1/3B
A
red
white
white
Tolerance [°C]
t = 0,10 + 0,002 x |t|
t = 0,15 + 0,002 x |t|
t = 0,30 + 0,005 x |t|
red
red
white black
white
yellow
red
red
white
red
red
white black black
white white
yellow yellow
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
red
red
white white
red
red
KK
AT
AE
N
_v
1.
24
.0
51
WELKO Av. Providencia 2330, Of. 63
+56 9 3174 3870 / +56 9 3427 0017
ventas@welko.cl - www.welko.cl